

CAGAYAN II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Macanaya District, Aparri, Cagayan Telefax No. (078) 888 2940

E-mail: cagelco2bac@gmail.com

INVITATION TO BID

The CAGAYAN II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CAGELCO II) is inviting all interested bidders to pre-qualify and to bid for provision of health card and supply and delivery of materials/equipment required under the following CAGELCO II projects.

I. **PROJECTS:**

- Health Card for Year 2024 Α.
- В. LFP-TEP 2022

Tapping of Exclusive Consumers C.

MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT NEEDED: II. DESCRIPTION

RE-ADVERTISED LOT

Wires & Conductors Lot 1-

NEW LOTS

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC), inclusive of VAT (PhP)

Source of Fund: General Fund/Calamity Fund

941,950.00

1,689,540.00 6,871,767.00 2,524,600.00 174,780.00 1,500,000.00 10,000.00 per person

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC), inclusive of VAT (PhP) 5,407,040.00

Lot 2-	Distribution Transformer, Amorphous	
Lot 3-	Conductor	
Lot 4-	Supply of Housewiring Materials, Labor & Contingency	
Lot 5-	KWHMs, Electronic, 1P, Class 1, 5 (15-100)	
Lot 6-	Compression Connectors	
Lot 7-	Recloser, 3 Phase, 630A, 15kV	
Lot 8-	Health Card	

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary " pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 10531 and , otherwise known as the National Electrification Reform Act of 2013 and RA 9184 for Subsidy funded projects. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in the Instruction to Bidders.

Interested bidders may obtain Bidding documents from CAGELCO II during Office Hours from December 15, 2023 up to 10:00 A.M. of January 3, 2024. Payment is per lot.

LOT	Cost of Bid Documents (Php) per Lot
Lot 2	10,000.00
Lot 3,4,5,7,8	5,000.00
Lot 1	1,000.00
Lot 6	500.00

Bidding activities shall be done with the following schedule:

ACTIVITY	SCHEDULE
Pre-bid Conference	December 21, 2023 at 10:00 A.M.
Bid Opening	January 5, 2024 at 10:00 A.M.
Delivery Schedule:	January to February 2024

CAGELCO II reserves the right to reject any/or all bid without any reason, waive any formality therein, accepts proposal most advantageous to the cooperative and assumes no obligation to compensate or indemnify any bidder for expenses or losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bid nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

For further inquiries, please contact BAC Secretariat at mobile number 0917 623 7420 and 0916 937 8386.

Approved by:

(sgd)PROSPERIDO S. IGNACIO. JR.

BAC Chairman

Noted by:

(sgd)KRISTINE T. BASQUEZ

OIC-General Manager

December 13, 2023/PDI